

Christopher B. Burke Engineering Ltd.
9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF GLENDALE HEIGHTS
2018 SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
(CBBEL PROJECT NO. 04-51C154A)

BID TABULATION - BID SUMMARY
BID OPENING: SEPTEMBER 5, 2018

BIDDER	BID
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 160,426.00
BURRINK COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC	\$ 137,540.00
SCHROEDER & SCHROEDER, INC	\$ 146,997.75
A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC	\$ 149,884.80
GROVE MASONRY	\$ 189,329.50
ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS, INC	\$ 222,240.70

Christopher B. Burke Engineering Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF GLENDALE HEIGHTS
 2018 SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 04-51C154A)

BID TABULATION
 BID OPENING DATE: SEPTEMBER 5, 2018

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BURRINK COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC		SCHROEDER & SCHROEDER, INC		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC		GROVE MASONRY		ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS, INC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
* 20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	44	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,700.00
* 20101700	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	7	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.70
* 42400100	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH	SQ FT	5828	\$ 7.00	\$ 40,796.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 34,968.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 40,796.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 31,179.80	\$ 6.50	\$ 37,882.00	\$ 9.15	\$ 53,326.20
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	11024	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,048.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 16,536.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,024.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,048.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 77,168.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 23,701.60
* 56500600	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
* N/A	SIDEWALK, SPECIAL (ROOT PRESERVATION)	SQ FT	5196	\$ 10.00	\$ 51,960.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 41,568.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 51,960.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 41,568.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 49,362.00	\$ 13.45	\$ 69,886.20
* N/A	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	89	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,895.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,272.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,005.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,125.00
* N/A	BRICK DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
* N/A	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	179	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,425.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 12,888.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 12,888.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 13,604.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,222.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 19,869.00
* N/A	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LSUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 9,450.00
* N/A	SODDING (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	1093	\$ 14.00	\$ 15,302.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,395.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 18,307.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,930.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,197.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 26,232.00
				TOTAL =	\$ 160,426.00		\$ 137,540.00		\$ 146,997.75		\$ 149,884.80		\$ 189,329.50		\$ 222,240.70

* INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION

DISCREPANCY FOUND IN BID, CORRECTED BY CBBEL: [REDACTED]

AS READ TOTAL (IF CORRECTED) =

\$ 143,005.00